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Occured Date

3

 3/2/2020 - 3/1/2023



Last  Years 

Actual Call Type
 

2021
 

2022
 

2023
 

911 HANG UP
ALARM FALSE
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
ASSAULT
ASSISTANCE
BREACH OF PEACE
BURGLARY - RESIDENCE
BURGLARY - COMMERCIAL
BURGLARY - GARAGE
BURGLARY ATTEMPT - RESIDENCE
DEAD ON ARRIVAL
HARASSMENT
INVESTIGATION
INVESTIGATION-WARRANT ARREST
LARCENY/THEFT
M.V. ACCIDENT
NOISE COMPLAINT
PARKING VIOLATION
RECKLESS DRIVER
ROAD HAZARD
SHOPLIFTER
STOLEN VEHICLE
SUICIDE THREAT
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE
TRESPASSER
VEHICLE ACCIDENT WITH INJURIES
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Total 896 952 1,058

Incident Reporting Count by Received Year

1K (30.83%)

1K (32.76%)

1K (36.41%)
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Arrest Date

3

 3/4/2020 - 3/3/2023



Last  Years 

Offense Type 2021
 

2022
 

2023
 

Drug Offense
Property Crime
All Other Offense
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Total 36 45 34

Arrest Count by Offense Type

77 (56.2%)

6 (4.38%)

54 (39.42%) Offense Type
All Other Offense
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Arrests
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Citation Type 2021
 

2022
 

2023
 

Misdemeanor
Infraction

54

177

46

298

49

233

Total 231 344 282

Citation Date 

2/1/2021  2/28/2023 

Total Citations by Citation Type

708 (80.18%)

149 (16.87%)

26 (2.94%)

Citation Type
Infraction

Misdemeanor

Warning

Citations Issued

Total Citations by Citation Year
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Occured Date

3

 3/4/2020 - 3/3/2023



Last  Years 

Citation Year
Charge

2021
Total Citations
 

Fine Amount
 

2022
Total Citations
 

Fine Amount
 

2023
Total Citations
 

Fine Amount
 

14-100a(a)
14-12(a)*
14-12a(f)
14-137(a)
14-20a
14-218a
14-218a*
14-219(b)
14-219(c)(1)
14-228
14-230(a)
14-232(a)(1)
14-232(b)
14-234
14-236
14-237
14-239(a)
14-240(b*
14-242(e)
14-243(b)
14-244
14-245
14-247
14-252a(a)
14-271(a)
14-289a
14-296aa(b1st
14-298
14-299
14-300b(b)
14-300c(d)
14-301
14-36(a)
14-36g(a)(6)
14-80(a)
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Total 198 $29,127.00 323 $53,487.00 278 $40,170.00
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Total Citations and Fine Amount by Citation Year
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$53.49K (43.28%)
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Initial Call Type 2021
 

2022
 

2023
 

M.V. ACCIDENT
VEHICLE ACCIDENT WITH INJURIES

148
23

125
32

79
23

Total 171 157 102

Incident Reporting Count by Received Year

206 (40.23%)

184 (35.94%)

122 (23.83%)

Received Year
2022

2023

2021

Motor Vehicle Crashes

02- February
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Family Violence 

 No

 Yes

Offense Type
 

2021
 

2022
 

2023
 

Total
All Other Offense 6 9 3 18
Total 6 9 3 18

Arrest Date

3

 3/4/2020 - 3/3/2023



Last  Years 

Family Violence Offenses

02 - February

Arrest Count by Year

6 (33.33%)

9 (50%)

3 (16.67%)

Year
2021

2022

2023
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Parking Enforcement

Parking Tags Issued

383
Total Revenue Collected

$12,874.03

Parking Tags Issued

267
Total Revenue Collected

$6,663.19

2022 2023

     02-February
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February 2023 Monthly report 

 
·       Wildlife related complaints:  27

·       Animals tested for rabies: 1

·       Animals testing positive for rabies: 0

·       Animals impounded: 8 Dogs 3 cats

·       Animal bites: 1

·       ACO Enforcement: 8 written warnings, 2 infractions
issued.

·       Beach/Open Space: Multiple coyote and fisher car sightings due to mating 
season.

·       Euthanized: 1 cat hit by a car with unrecoverable injuries. 

·       Sold as pet:  2 dogs adopted
dog state #44  and #45, 2 cats #63 and #64 adopted assisting Probate Court 
situation.

   
Animals Impounded state # 41
dog small black mix, state #55 black male pit bull, state #2 white female pit bull
mix, state #18, state #182 M tri Beagle, state #58 n Golden Retriever mix, Cat state 
#23 white f DSH probate court, cat #7 DSH F tri, state #48, tan white male pit bull 
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Department Training
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Traffic Enforcement Targeted Enforcement Areas

 
 

•  Mill Plain Road @ Pell Meadow Road
 

•  Round Hill Road

•   500 block of Congress Street

•   Parkwood Road @ Crestwood Road

•   Bronson Road @ Cidermill Lane

•   200 block of Melville Avenue

•   Longfellow Road @ Castle Avenue

•   Brookside Drive @ Pansy Road
 

•   Fairfield Woods Road @ Ferncliff Road

•  Toilsome Hill Road

• North Pine Creek @ Henderson Road

• Villa Ave @ Lewis Drive
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  On February 23rd, 2023. FIT CLUB BJJ 
hosted a defensive tactics training for female 
police officers. Officers from Fairfield, Weston, 
and North Brandford Police attended this 
very productive and much needed training.  A 
special thank you to the instructors, Officer 
Rob Curcio (Weston PD), Lieutenant Ed Nook 
(Fairfield PD), and Jiu Jitsu Professor Joe 
Oppendisano (Fit Club BJJ). 

On February 17th, the Rajan Family catered a 
delious lunch from Jersey Mikes Subs, and 
sweet treats from SeaSalt Baking Co.  The 
Rajan Family are Fairfield residents, and 
wanted to show their appreciation for all the 
work Fairfield Police Department does in the 
community.  We are extremely humbled and 
grateful for our lasting relationships with the 
community members! 
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  Mental Health


